

Product specification

11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box

Page 1 / 4
Date updated 10-10-2023
Date printed 10-10-2023
Contact Karin Koelewijn- van der Meer



Product characteristics

Commercial name	11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box
Legal name	11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box
Functional name	11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box
EAN (Consumer)	8718164200618
EAN (Trade)	08718164200625

Identification mark (EC)



Product description

The following applies to this product in this packaging: Inspection body COKZ, HACCP-IFS system present: yes, IFS certified: yes, IFS Certification body Qlip, Reports available: yes, Affiliated with Quality mark Grated Cheese: yes, Recall procedure present: yes (traceability through presence of production date and time on each packaging). Approval number NLZ 0259 EC. Cheese is a natural product, which means that variations in values can occur due to ripening and seasonal influences. This specification has been drawn up with the utmost care and is based on information believed to be reliable and provided to the best of our knowledge. The nutritional values are based on calculation in accordance with European legislation and are intended as a guideline only. This specification is the property of A-ware Food Group, it is not permitted to copy the specification or make it available to third parties without our permission.

Certification



Ingredient declaration

95% pasteurized cow's **milk** (PL/UK/IE), 3% potato starch (DE/FR), 1.8% salt (PL/UK), <1% starter culture (FR/DE/DK), <1% microbial rennet (DK), <1% colorant E160a

Nutritional value per 100 gram

Energy	1715	kJ
Energy	408	kcal
Fat	34	g
- of which saturated	21	g
Carbohydrates	3.0	g
- of which sugars	0	g
Fibre	0	g
Protein	24	g

Product specification

11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box

Page 2 / 4
Date updated 10-10-2023
Date printed 10-10-2023
Contact Karin Koelewijn- van der Meer



Salt	1.8	g
Moisture	36.0	g

Allergens

1.1	Wheat	-
1.2	Rye	-
1.3	Barley	-
1.4	Oats	-
1.5	Spelt	-
1.6	Khorasan wheat	-
1.0	Gluten	-
2.0	Crustaceans	-
3.0	Egg	-
4.0	Fish	-
5.0	Peanuts	-
6.0	Soy	-
7.0	Milk	+
8.1	Almonds	-
8.2	Hazelnuts	-
8.3	Walnuts	-
8.4	Cashews	-
8.5	Pecan nuts	-
8.6	Brazil nuts	-
8.7	Pistachio nuts	-
8.8	Macadamia / Queensland nuts	-
8.0	Nuts	-
9.0	Celery	-
10.0	Mustard	-
11.0	Sesame	-
12.0	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO2	-
13.0	Lupin	-
14.0	Molluscs	-
20.0	Lactose	+

Statements

Free of GMO	Yes
Irradiated	No

GMO information

This product does not contain genetically modified ingredients and is not produced using genetically modified organisms.

Product specification

11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box

Page 3 / 4
Date updated 10-10-2023
Date printed 10-10-2023
Contact Karin Koelewijn- van der Meer



Microbiology

	Precision	Value	Unit
Escherichia coli	<	Max 1.000	cfu/g
Listeria monocytogenes	not detected in	25 g	cfu/g
Positive coagulase staphylococci	<	Max. 1.000	cfu/g
Salmonella	not detected in	25 g	cfu/g

Physical / Chemical properties

	Minimum value	Target value	Maximum value	Unit	Comment
Fat on dry basis		50		%	Gemiddeld
Humidity		36		%	Gemiddeld
pH		5.3		-	Gemiddeld

Metal detection

Ferro	3 mm
Non ferro	3 mm
Stainless steel	3 mm

Organoleptic properties

Color	Orange
Taste	Spicy cheese flavor

Shelf life and storage conditions

Best before	120 days after production
Operating and storage conditions	Store refrigerated 2-5°C max. 7°C

Product specification

11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box

Page 4 / 4
Date updated 10-10-2023
Date printed 10-10-2023
Contact Karin Koelewijn- van der Meer



Packaging

Material foil: PA / PE biaxial stretched, blank, 65 my 15/70 Addition preservation: Nitrogen and carbonic acid.

Consumer Unit (CU)

Name	11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box	
EAN code	8718164200618	
Length	280	mm
Width	230	mm
Net Weight	1	kg
Gross Weight	1010	g
Net Content	1	kg
Net Content (per item)	1.0	kg

Trade unit (TU)

Name	11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box	
EAN code	08718164200625	
Length	385	mm
Width	290	mm
Height	240	mm
Net Weight	10	kg
Gross Weight	10613	g
Net Content	10	kg
Number of products	10	
Net Content (per item)	1.0	kg

Pallet

Name	11001702 Grated Cheddar red 10x1kg in box	
Net Weight	560	g
Net Content	560	kg
Number of products	56	
Net Content (per item)	10.0	kg
Products per layer	8	
Number of layers per pallet	7	

Contact Information

Company name	Noordhoek Geraspte Kaas part of Royal-A-ware
Address	Klipperaak 4
Postal code	2411 ND
City	Bodegraven
Website	www.noordhoekkaas.nl / www.royal-aware.com/nl / www.aware-cheesesolutions.com